WHEREAS, Katherine West and Glenn Nishimura have generously offered a donation in the amount 14 

of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) to support the construction of the shade structure, which 15 

is estimated to have a total project cost of approximately Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars 16 

($285,000.00). 17 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 18 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 19 

Section 1. The Board of Directors hereby authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to execute any and all 20 

documents necessary to accept with gratitude the donation of One Hundred Thousand Dollars 21